REMINDERS
Please read this notice before using the TAIYO YUDEN products.
Notice for TAIYO YUDEN Products
■ Product Information in this Catalog
Product information in this catalog is as of March 2023. All of the contents speci�ed herein and production status of the products
listed in this catalog are subject to change without notice due to technical improvement of our products, etc. Therefore, please
check for the latest information carefully before practical application or use of our products.
Please note that TAIYO YUDEN shall not be in any way responsible for any damages and defects in products or equipment

W
L
e
T
A AB
C
▶ This catalog contains the typical specification only due to the limitation of space. When you consider the purchase of our products, please check our specification.
For details of each product (characteristics graph, reliability information, precautions for use, and so on), see our Web site (http://www.ty-top.com/) .
 for Medical Devices Equipment
■PART NUMBER
●1608（0603） type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
LLQNB160808T1R0M CBMF1608T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 100 0.09 290 770 7.96
LLQNB160808T2R2M CBMF1608T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 80 0.17 190 560 7.96
LLQNB160808T3R3M CBMF1608T3R3M RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 60 0.22 170 500 7.96
LLQNB160808T4R7M CBMF1608T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 45 0.24 145 470 7.96
LLQNB160808T100K CBMF1608T100K RoHS 10 ±10％ 32 0.36 115 380 2.52
LLQNB160808T100M CBMF1608T100M RoHS 10 ±20％ 32 0.36 115 380 2.52
LLQNB160808T220K CBMF1608T220K RoHS 22 ±10％ 16 1.0 70 230 2.52
LLQNB160808T220M CBMF1608T220M RoHS 22 ±20％ 16 1.0 70 230 2.52
LLQNB160808T470K CBMF1608T470K RoHS 47 ±10％ 11 2.5 50 140 2.52
LLQNB160808T470M CBMF1608T470M RoHS 47 ±20％ 11 2.5 50 140 2.52
●2012（0805） type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
LLQNA201212T1R0M CB  2012T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 100 0.15 500 900 7.96
LLQNA201212T2R2M CB  2012T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 80 0.23 410 770 7.96
LLQNA201212T3R3M CB  2012T3R3M RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 55 0.30 330 650 7.96
LLQNA201212T4R7M CB  2012T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 45 0.40 300 580 7.96
LLQNA201212T6R8M CB  2012T6R8M RoHS 6.8 ±20％ 38 0.47 250 540 7.96
LLQNA201212T100K CB  2012T100K RoHS 10 ±10％ 32 0.70 190 440 2.52
LLQNA201212T100M CB  2012T100M RoHS 10 ±20％ 32 0.70 190 440 2.52
LLQNA201212T100KR CB  2012T100KR RoHS 10 ±10％ 32 0.50 200 520 2.52
LLQNA201212T100MR CB  2012T100MR RoHS 10 ±20％ 32 0.50 200 520 2.52
LLQNA201212T150K CB  2012T150K RoHS 15 ±10％ 28 1.3 170 320 2.52
LLQNA201212T150M CB  2012T150M RoHS 15 ±20％ 28 1.3 170 320 2.52
LLQNA201212T220K CB  2012T220K RoHS 22 ±10％ 16 1.7 135 280 2.52
LLQNA201212T220M CB  2012T220M RoHS 22 ±20％ 16 1.7 135 280 2.52
LLQNA201212T470K CB  2012T470K RoHS 47 ±10％ 11 3.7 90 190 2.52
LLQNA201212T470M CB  2012T470M RoHS 47 ±20％ 11 3.7 90 190 2.52
LLQNA201212T680K CB  2012T680K RoHS 68 ±10％ 10 6.0 70 140 2.52
LLQNA201212T680M CB  2012T680M RoHS 68 ±20％ 10 6.0 70 140 2.52
LLQNA201212T101K CB  2012T101K RoHS 100 ±10％ 8 7.0 60 130 0.796
LLQNA201212T101M CB  2012T101M RoHS 100 ±20％ 8 7.0 60 130 0.796
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise
current
Idc2
LLQPA201212T1R0M CB C2012T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 100 0.19 700 840 7.96
LLQPA201212T2R2M CB C2012T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 70 0.33 530 640 7.96
LLQPA201212T4R7M CB C2012T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 45 0.50 360 520 7.96
LLQPA201212T100K CB C2012T100K RoHS 10 ±10％ 40 1.2 240 340 2.52
LLQPA201212T100M CB C2012T100M RoHS 10 ±20％ 40 1.2 240 340 2.52
LLQPA201212T220K CB C2012T220K RoHS 22 ±10％ 16 3.7 170 190 2.52
LLQPA201212T220M CB C2012T220M RoHS 22 ±20％ 16 3.7 170 190 2.52
LLQPA201212T470K CB C2012T470K RoHS 47 ±10％ 11 5.8 120 150 2.52
LLQPA201212T470M CB C2012T470M RoHS 47 ±20％ 11 5.8 120 150 2.52
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise
current
Idc2
LLQNA201209T1R0M CB L2012T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 100 0.15 620 950 0.1
LLQNA201209T2R2M CB L2012T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 80 0.39 440 590 0.1
LLQNA201209T4R7M CB L2012T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 45 0.66 275 490 0.1
LLQNA201209T100M CB L2012T100M RoHS 10 ±20％ 32 1.0 205 370 0.1
LLQNA201209T220M CB L2012T220M RoHS 22 ±20％ 23 2.1 150 250 0.1
LLQNA201209T470M CB L2012T470M RoHS 47 ±20％ 11 4.2 100 140 0.1
※）The saturation current value（Idc1） is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%.（ at 20℃）
※）The temperature rise current value（Idc2） is the DC current value having temperature increase by 40℃.（ at 20℃）
※）The rated current value is following either Idc1 or Idc2, which is the lower one.
New part number EHS

frequency
［MHｚ］（min.）
DC Resistance
［Ω］（±30％）
i_wound_CB_L_e-E10R01
▶ This catalog contains the typical specification only due to the limitation of space. When you consider the purchase of our products, please check our specification.
For details of each product (characteristics graph, reliability information, precautions for use, and so on), see our Web site (http://www.ty-top.com/) .
 for Medical Devices Equipment
■PART NUMBER
●2016（0806） type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise
current
Idc2
LLQNA201616T1R0M CB  2016T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 100 0.09 600 1,100 7.96
LLQNA201616T1R5M CB  2016T1R5M RoHS 1.5 ±20％ 80 0.11 550 1,000 7.96
LLQNA201616T2R2M CB  2016T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 70 0.13 510 1,000 7.96
LLQNA201616T3R3M CB  2016T3R3M RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 55 0.20 400 800 7.96
LLQNA201616T4R7M CB  2016T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 45 0.25 340 740 7.96
LLQNA201616T6R8M CB  2016T6R8M RoHS 6.8 ±20％ 38 0.35 300 600 7.96
LLQNA201616T100K CB  2016T100K RoHS 10 ±10％ 32 0.50 250 520 2.52
LLQNA201616T100M CB  2016T100M RoHS 10 ±20％ 32 0.50 250 520 2.52
LLQNA201616T150K CB  2016T150K RoHS 15 ±10％ 28 0.70 210 440 2.52
LLQNA201616T150M CB  2016T150M RoHS 15 ±20％ 28 0.70 210 440 2.52
LLQNA201616T220K CB  2016T220K RoHS 22 ±10％ 16 1.0 165 370 2.52
LLQNA201616T220M CB  2016T220M RoHS 22 ±20％ 16 1.0 165 370 2.52
LLQNA201616T330K CB  2016T330K RoHS 33 ±10％ 14 1.7 130 270 2.52
LLQNA201616T330M CB  2016T330M RoHS 33 ±20％ 14 1.7 130 270 2.52
LLQNA201616T470K CB  2016T470K RoHS 47 ±10％ 11 2.4 110 240 2.52
LLQNA201616T470M CB  2016T470M RoHS 47 ±20％ 11 2.4 110 240 2.52
LLQNA201616T680K CB  2016T680K RoHS 68 ±10％ 10 3.0 90 210 2.52
LLQNA201616T680M CB  2016T680M RoHS 68 ±20％ 10 3.0 90 210 2.52
LLQNA201616T101K CB  2016T101K RoHS 100 ±10％ 8 4.5 70 170 0.796
LLQNA201616T101M CB  2016T101M RoHS 100 ±20％ 8 4.5 70 170 0.796
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise
current
Idc2
LLQPA201616T1R0M CB C2016T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 100 0.10 1,100 1,100 7.96
LLQPA201616T1R5M CB C2016T1R5M RoHS 1.5 ±20％ 80 0.15 1,000 1,000 7.96
LLQPA201616T2R2M CB C2016T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 70 0.20 750 720 7.96
LLQPA201616T3R3M CB C2016T3R3M RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 55 0.27 600 610 7.96
LLQPA201616T4R7M CB C2016T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 45 0.37 550 530 7.96
LLQPA201616T6R8M CB C2016T6R8M RoHS 6.8 ±20％ 38 0.59 450 450 7.96
LLQPA201616T100K CB C2016T100K RoHS 10 ±10％ 32 0.82 380 350 2.52
LLQPA201616T100M CB C2016T100M RoHS 10 ±20％ 32 0.82 380 350 2.52
LLQPA201616T150K CB C2016T150K RoHS 15 ±10％ 28 1.2 300 300 2.52
LLQPA201616T150M CB C2016T150M RoHS 15 ±20％ 28 1.2 300 300 2.52
LLQPA201616T220K CB C2016T220K RoHS 22 ±10％ 16 1.8 250 240 2.52
LLQPA201616T220M CB C2016T220M RoHS 22 ±20％ 16 1.8 250 240 2.52
LLQPA201616T330K CB C2016T330K RoHS 33 ±10％ 14 2.8 220 220 2.52
LLQPA201616T330M CB C2016T330M RoHS 33 ±20％ 14 2.8 220 220 2.52
LLQPA201616T470K CB C2016T470K RoHS 47 ±10％ 11 4.3 150 150 2.52
LLQPA201616T470M CB C2016T470M RoHS 47 ±20％ 11 4.3 150 150 2.52
LLQPA201616T680K CB C2016T680K RoHS 68 ±10％ 10 7.0 130 130 2.52
LLQPA201616T680M CB C2016T680M RoHS 68 ±20％ 10 7.0 130 130 2.52
LLQPA201616T101K CB C2016T101K RoHS 100 ±10％ 8 8.0 110 110 0.796
LLQPA201616T101M CB C2016T101M RoHS 100 ±20％ 8 8.0 110 110 0.796
※）The saturation current value（Idc1） is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%.（ at 20℃）
※）The temperature rise current value（Idc2） is the DC current value having temperature increase by 40℃.（ at 20℃）
※）The rated current value is following either Idc1 or Idc2, which is the lower one.
New part number EHS

［MHｚ］（min.）
DC Resistance
［Ω］（±30％）
Rated current　※）　［ｍA］
i_wound_CB_L_e-E10R01
▶ This catalog contains the typical specification only due to the limitation of space. When you consider the purchase of our products, please check our specification.
For details of each product (characteristics graph, reliability information, precautions for use, and so on), see our Web site (http://www.ty-top.com/) .
 for Medical Devices Equipment
■PART NUMBER
●2518（1007） type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise
current
Idc2
LLQNA251818T1R0M CB  2518T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 100 0.06 1,200 1,500 7.96
LLQNA251818T1R5M CB  2518T1R5M RoHS 1.5 ±20％ 80 0.07 650 1,400 7.96
LLQNA251818T2R2M CB  2518T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 68 0.09 510 1,300 7.96
LLQNA251818T3R3M CB  2518T3R3M RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 54 0.11 440 1,200 7.96
LLQNA251818T4R7MR CB  2518T4R7MR RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 46 0.10 310 1,200 7.96
LLQNA251818T4R7M CB  2518T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 46 0.13 340 1,100 7.96
LLQNA251818T6R8M CB  2518T6R8M RoHS 6.8 ±20％ 38 0.15 270 930 7.96
LLQNA251818T100K CB  2518T100K RoHS 10 ±10％ 30 0.25 250 820 2.52
LLQNA251818T100M CB  2518T100M RoHS 10 ±20％ 30 0.25 250 820 2.52
LLQNA251818T150K CB  2518T150K RoHS 15 ±10％ 23 0.32 180 650 2.52
LLQNA251818T150M CB  2518T150M RoHS 15 ±20％ 23 0.32 180 650 2.52
LLQNA251818T220K CB  2518T220K RoHS 22 ±10％ 19 0.50 165 580 2.52
LLQNA251818T220M CB  2518T220M RoHS 22 ±20％ 19 0.50 165 580 2.52
LLQNA251818T330K CB  2518T330K RoHS 33 ±10％ 15 0.70 130 460 2.52
LLQNA251818T330M CB  2518T330M RoHS 33 ±20％ 15 0.70 130 460 2.52
LLQNA251818T470K CB  2518T470K RoHS 47 ±10％ 12 0.95 110 420 2.52
LLQNA251818T470M CB  2518T470M RoHS 47 ±20％ 12 0.95 110 420 2.52
LLQNA251818T680K CB  2518T680K RoHS 68 ±10％ 9.5 1.5 70 310 2.52
LLQNA251818T680M CB  2518T680M RoHS 68 ±20％ 9.5 1.5 70 310 2.52
LLQNA251818T101K CB  2518T101K RoHS 100 ±10％ 9.0 2.1 60 260 0.796
LLQNA251818T101M CB  2518T101M RoHS 100 ±20％ 9.0 2.1 60 260 0.796
LLQNA251818T151K CB  2518T151K RoHS 150 ±10％ 7.0 3.2 55 210 0.796
LLQNA251818T151M CB  2518T151M RoHS 150 ±20％ 7.0 3.2 55 210 0.796
LLQNA251818T221K CB  2518T221K RoHS 220 ±10％ 5.5 4.5 50 180 0.796
LLQNA251818T221M CB  2518T221M RoHS 220 ±20％ 5.5 4.5 50 180 0.796
LLQNA251818T331K CB  2518T331K RoHS 330 ±10％ 4.5 7.0 40 140 0.796
LLQNA251818T331M CB  2518T331M RoHS 330 ±20％ 4.5 7.0 40 140 0.796
LLQNA251818T471K CB  2518T471K RoHS 470 ±10％ 3.5 10 35 120 0.796
LLQNA251818T471M CB  2518T471M RoHS 470 ±20％ 3.5 10 35 120 0.796
LLQNA251818T681K CB  2518T681K RoHS 680 ±10％ 3.0 17 30 90 0.796
LLQNA251818T681M CB  2518T681M RoHS 680 ±20％ 3.0 17 30 90 0.796
LLQNA251818T102K CB  2518T102K RoHS 1000 ±10％ 2.4 24 25 75 0.252
LLQNA251818T102M CB  2518T102M RoHS 1000 ±20％ 2.4 24 25 75 0.252
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise
current
Idc2
LLQPA251818T1R0M CB C2518T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 100 0.08 1,000 1,200 7.96
LLQPA251818T1R5M CB C2518T1R5M RoHS 1.5 ±20％ 80 0.11 950 1,190 7.96
LLQPA251818T2R2M CB C2518T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 68 0.13 890 1,100 7.96
LLQPA251818T3R3M CB C2518T3R3M RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 54 0.16 730 1,020 7.96
LLQPA251818T4R7M CB C2518T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 41 0.20 680 920 7.96
LLQPA251818T6R8M CB C2518T6R8M RoHS 6.8 ±20％ 38 0.30 550 740 7.96
LLQPA251818T100K CB C2518T100K RoHS 10 ±10％ 30 0.36 480 680 2.52
LLQPA251818T100M CB C2518T100M RoHS 10 ±20％ 30 0.36 480 680 2.52
LLQPA251818T150K CB C2518T150K RoHS 15 ±10％ 23 0.65 350 500 2.52
LLQPA251818T150M CB C2518T150M RoHS 15 ±20％ 23 0.65 350 500 2.52
LLQPA251818T220K CB C2518T220K RoHS 22 ±10％ 19 0.77 320 460 2.52
LLQPA251818T220M CB C2518T220M RoHS 22 ±20％ 19 0.77 320 460 2.52
LLQPA251818T330K CB C2518T330K RoHS 33 ±10％ 15 1.5 270 320 2.52
LLQPA251818T330M CB C2518T330M RoHS 33 ±20％ 15 1.5 270 320 2.52
LLQPA251818T470K CB C2518T470K RoHS 47 ±10％ 12 1.9 240 290 2.52
LLQPA251818T470M CB C2518T470M RoHS 47 ±20％ 12 1.9 240 290 2.52
LLQPA251818T680K CB C2518T680K RoHS 68 ±10％ 9.5 2.8 200 200 2.52
LLQPA251818T680M CB C2518T680M RoHS 68 ±20％ 9.5 2.8 200 200 2.52
LLQPA251818T101K CB C2518T101K RoHS 100 ±10％ 9.0 3.7 160 170 0.796
LLQPA251818T101M CB C2518T101M RoHS 100 ±20％ 9.0 3.7 160 170 0.796
LLQPA251818T151K CB C2518T151K RoHS 150 ±10％ 7.0 6.1 140 130 0.796
LLQPA251818T151M CB C2518T151M RoHS 150 ±20％ 7.0 6.1 140 130 0.796
LLQPA251818T221K CB C2518T221K RoHS 220 ±10％ 5.5 8.4 115 110 0.796
LLQPA251818T221M CB C2518T221M RoHS 220 ±20％ 5.5 8.4 115 110 0.796
LLQPA251818T331K CB C2518T331K RoHS 330 ±10％ 4.5 12.3 100 90 0.796
LLQPA251818T331M CB C2518T331M RoHS 330 ±20％ 4.5 12.3 100 90 0.796
LLQPA251818T471K CB C2518T471K RoHS 470 ±10％ 3.5 22 80 70 0.796
LLQPA251818T471M CB C2518T471M RoHS 470 ±20％ 3.5 22 80 70 0.796
LLQPA251818T681K CB C2518T681K RoHS 680 ±10％ 3.0 28 65 60 0.796
LLQPA251818T681M CB C2518T681M RoHS 680 ±20％ 3.0 28 65 60 0.796
※）The saturation current value（Idc1） is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%.（ at 20℃）
※）The temperature rise current value（Idc2） is the DC current value having temperature increase by 40℃.（ at 20℃）
※）The rated current value is following either Idc1 or Idc2, which is the lower one.
DC Resistance

［Ω］（±30％）
Rated current　※）　［ｍA］
Measuring
frequency［MHz］
i_wound_CB_L_e-E10R01
▶ This catalog contains the typical specification only due to the limitation of space. When you consider the purchase of our products, please check our specification.
For details of each product (characteristics graph, reliability information, precautions for use, and so on), see our Web site (http://www.ty-top.com/) .
 for Medical Devices Equipment
■PART NUMBER
●3225（1210） type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise
current
Idc2
LLQPA322525T1R0MR CB C3225T1R0MR RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 250 0.055 2,000 1,440 0.1
LLQPA322525T1R5MR CB C3225T1R5MR RoHS 1.5 ±20％ 220 0.060 2,000 1,310 0.1
LLQPA322525T2R2MR CB C3225T2R2MR RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 190 0.080 2,000 1,130 0.1
LLQPA322525T3R3MR CB C3225T3R3MR RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 160 0.095 2,000 1,040 0.1
LLQPA322525T4R7MR CB C3225T4R7MR RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 70 0.100 1,250 1,010 0.1
LLQPA322525T6R8MR CB C3225T6R8MR RoHS 6.8 ±20％ 50 0.120 950 940 0.1
LLQPA322525T100KR CB C3225T100KR RoHS 10 ±10％ 23 0.133 900 900 0.1
LLQPA322525T100MR CB C3225T100MR RoHS 10 ±20％ 23 0.133 900 900 0.1
LLQPA322525T150KR CB C3225T150KR RoHS 15 ±10％ 20 0.195 730 850 0.1
LLQPA322525T150MR CB C3225T150MR RoHS 15 ±20％ 20 0.195 730 850 0.1
LLQPA322525T220KR CB C3225T220KR RoHS 22 ±10％ 17 0.27 620 780 0.1
LLQPA322525T220MR CB C3225T220MR RoHS 22 ±20％ 17 0.27 620 780 0.1
LLQPA322525T330KR CB C3225T330KR RoHS 33 ±10％ 13 0.41 500 570 0.1
LLQPA322525T330MR CB C3225T330MR RoHS 33 ±20％ 13 0.41 500 570 0.1
LLQPA322525T470KR CB C3225T470KR RoHS 47 ±10％ 10 0.67 390 480 0.1
LLQPA322525T470MR CB C3225T470MR RoHS 47 ±20％ 10 0.67 390 480 0.1
LLQPA322525T680KR CB C3225T680KR RoHS 68 ±10％ 8.0 1.0 320 410 0.1
LLQPA322525T680MR CB C3225T680MR RoHS 68 ±20％ 8.0 1.0 320 410 0.1
LLQPA322525T101KR CB C3225T101KR RoHS 100 ±10％ 6.0 1.4 270 340 0.1
LLQPA322525T101MR CB C3225T101MR RoHS 100 ±20％ 6.0 1.4 270 340 0.1
LLQPA322525T221KR CB C3225T221KR RoHS 220 ±10％ 3.0 2.5 190 190 0.1
LLQPA322525T221MR CB C3225T221MR RoHS 220 ±20％ 3.0 2.5 190 190 0.1
LLQPA322525T821KR CB C3225T821KR RoHS 820 ±10％ 1.8 12 110 110 0.1
LLQPA322525T821MR CB C3225T821MR RoHS 820 ±20％ 1.8 12 110 110 0.1
LLQPA322525T102KR CB C3225T102KR RoHS 1000 ±10％ 1.6 13 100 100 0.1
LLQPA322525T102MR CB C3225T102MR RoHS 1000 ±20％ 1.6 13 100 100 0.1
※）The saturation current value（Idc1） is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%.（ at 20℃）
※）The temperature rise current value（Idc2） is the DC current value having temperature increase by 40℃.（ at 20℃）
※）The rated current value is following either Idc1 or Idc2, which is the lower one.
Rated current　※）　［ｍA］